U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

912000 10150	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     James C. Carnahan     Paul E. Gundlach	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: General Electric Company     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new approximate the conveyance:  Yes No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No	Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  Og (WS)  Dication, the execution date of the application is:
Sep 11, 2000 Sep 18, 2000  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attact	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59  Bldg. K-1, Salamone  P.O. Box 8  Street Address: One Research Circle  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  07-0868
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	Patents and Trademarks

8/93

**PATENT REEL: 011200 FRAME: 0299** 

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-27100	
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)		
	vuna, New York	
	, New York	
of	,	
of		
Providence, Rhode Island Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, improvements in:  METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RAPID DETERMINATION OF Property of the control of the contro		
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent    X		
State of New York Schenectady		
This 11th day of September, 20,00	_, before me personally came the	
James C. Carnahan to me	personally known as the individual who	
above-namedto me executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/sh free will for the purposes therein set forth.	e executed the same of his/her own	
Seal RESIDING IN SCHEMECTADY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20	(Notary Public)	

## Docket Number **ASSIGNMENT** RD-27100 Paul E. Gundlach Paul E. Gundlach State of New York ) SS: County of Schenectary This 18th day of September, 2006, before me personally came \_\_\_ to me personally known as the the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20 00 Seal Date State of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ SS: County of \_\_\_\_\_\_) This \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, before me personally came \_\_\_ to me personally known as the the above-named \_\_\_\_ individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. (Notary Public) Seal Date State of \_\_\_\_\_\_) SS: County of \_\_\_\_\_)

Page 2 of 2

This \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, before me personally came

individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

PATENT REEL: 011200 FRAME: 0301

\_\_\_\_ to me personally known as the

(Notary Public)

same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal